02-04-2002 1-23-02 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION Patent 101969360 PATENIO 2001 Staas & Halsey LLP To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Megumi NAGATA 2) Masaki TOSAKA Kazuhiko TOKUDA 3) 1) 4) Hiroyuki ORIHARA 5) Hikoyuki KAWATA 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Χ Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 10052511 Execution Date(s): December 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: The execution date(s) of the application is/are: December 26, 2001 (a) The title is: PROGRAM AND METHOD CALCULATING RESISTANCE OF A CONDUCTOR IN (b) CONSIDERATION OF A SKIN EFFECT OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). \_\_/\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_ (a) , issued (b) Patent No(s). 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 826.1785 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 and lowing The PTO dia to a sive Washington, D.C. 20001 MAIL DATE CANCELLED 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) Χ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729

Name of Person Signing

\$ignature

January 22, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01/28/2002 VTRUONG1 00000185 10052511

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0710

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGI	NOR") b	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0, 00,10	good and valuable consideration paid to
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(	SII			
FUJITSU LIMITED				
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	e, Na	kahara-ku	, Kawa	saki-shi,
Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl				
(Title of Invention) PROGRAM AND METHOD CALC	ח.אחדו	VIC PESTST	אוארדי ר	NE A CONDICTION IN
			neco c	a composition in
CONSIDERATION OF A SKIN				
relating to International Patent Application PCTA States was executed on even date herewith or,	JP/ if not s	and, o executed, w	'or for wh as:	ich application for Letters Patent of the Unite
(a)				
(a) executed on	;	(insert date	of execut	ion of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh		
Serial No/;	Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
Patent(s) may be granted and including any expanent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prep Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to sam separate assignments and declarations, taking a evidence.	said AS: necessa aration a tion, or p	SIGNEE and wi ry, desirable o and prosecution public use prod acts to include	thout cha r expedie n of said a seeding, a s but not	rge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, nt, for securing, maintaining and enforcing pplication(s) and the issuance of said Letters nd in any litigation or other legal proceeding be limited to executing all pagers. Including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s)	nas (have) affi:	ked his/h	er/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Date)		(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Megami Nagata Megumi NAGATA	_Dec	ember 26,	2001	Juniko Odanaga Yumiko ODANAGA
2) Marilis Tosaka Masaki TOSAKA	_Dec	ember 26,	2001	Yumiko Colanaga Yumiko ODANAGA
				Yumiko ODANAGA
3) Kazuhiko Topenda	_Dec	ember 26,	2001	Yuniko Odanaya
Kazuhiko TOKUDA				Yumiko ODANAGA
4) Throyake Orihara	_Dec	ember 26.	2001	Gamiko Colanaga
Hiroyuki ORIHARA				Yumiko ODANAGA
5) Itikomki Kanata	Dece	ember 26,	2001	Yumiko Odanaga
Hikoyuki KAWATA				Yumiko ODANAGA
6)				

**RECORDED: 01/23/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0711